
Lead Angles based on Basic Pitch Diameter
For UN Threads

Diameter Threads per inch

Inches mm 80 72 64 56 50 48 44 40 36 32 30 28 26 24

No. 0 0.060 1.52 4º23' 4º57' 5º42' 6º42' 7º43' 8º 8' 9º 6' 10º21' 11º55' 14º 6'

No. 1 0.073 1.85 3º30' 3º57' 4º31' 5º17' 6º 3' 6º16' 7º 5' 8º 2' 9º 9' 10º43'

No. 2 0.086 2.18 2º56' 3º17' 3º46' 4º22' 4º59' 5º14' 5º48' 6º31' 7º25' 8º37' 9º23'

No. 3 0.099 2.51 2º30' 2º49' 3º12' 3º43' 4º14' 4º26' 4º55' 5º30' 6º14' 7º13' 7º44' 8º32' 9º25' 9º16'

No. 4 0.112 2.84 2º12' 2º27' 2º48' 3º14' 3º41' 3º51' 4º15' 4º45' 5º23' 6º12' 6º43' 7º18' 8º 2' 8º53'

No. 5 0.125 3.18 1º57' 2º11' 2º29' 2º52' 3º16' 3º24' 3º45' 4º11' 4º46' 5º26' 5º52' 6º22' 7º 0' 7º43'

No. 6 0.138 3.51 1º45' 1º58' 2º14' 2º34' 2º55' 3º 3' 3º21' 3º44' 4º13' 4º50' 5º13' 5º39' 6º12' 6º50'

No. 8 0.164 4.17 1º28' 1º38' 1º51' 2º 5' 2º25' 2º27' 2º43' 3º 5' 3º28' 3º58' 4º32' 4º37' 5º 2' 5º32'

No. 10 0.190 4.83 1º15' 1º24' 1º35' 1º49' 2º 5' 2º 9' 2º22' 2º37' 2º56' 3º21' 3º40' 3º54' 4º25' 4º39'

No. 12 0.216 5.49 1º 6' 1º13' 1º23' 1º36' 1º46' 1º53' 2º 3' 2º17' 2º33' 2º55' 3º 6' 3º22' 3º37' 4º 1'

1/4" 0.250 6.35 0º57' 1º 3' 1º12' 1º22' 1º33' 1º37' 1º46' 1º57' 2º11' 2º24' 2º40' 2º53' 3º 7' 3º24'

9/32" 0.281 7.14 0º50' 0º56' 1º 3' 1º12' 1º22' 1º25' 1º34' 1º43' 1º56' 2º11' 2º21' 2º31' 2º44' 3º 0'

5/16" 0.313 7.95 0º45' 0º50' 0º57' 1º 5' 1º13' 1º16' 1º24' 1º33' 1º43' 1º57' 2º 5' 2º15' 2º27' 2º40'

11/32" 0.344 8.74 0º40' 0º45' 0º51' 0º59' 1º 6' 1º 9' 1º15' 1º24' 1º34' 1º46' 1º54' 2º 2' 2º12' 2º24'

3/8" 0.375 9.53 0º37' 0º41' 0º47' 0º54' 1º 1' 1º 3' 1º 9' 1º16' 1º25' 1º37' 1º43' 1º51' 2º 0' 2º11'

13/32" 0.406 10.31 0º34' 0º38' 0º43' 0º50' 0º56' 0º58' 1º 4' 1º10' 1º18' 1º29' 1º35' 1º42' 1º50' 2º 0'

7/16" 0.438 11.13 0º32' 0º36' 0º40' 0º46' 0º52' 0º54' 0º59' 1º 5' 1º12' 1º22' 1º27' 1º34' 1º42' 1º51'

15/32" 0.469 11.91 0º30' 0º33' 0º37' 0º43' 0º48' 0º50' 0º55' 1º 1' 1º 8' 1º17' 1º22' 1º27' 1º35' 1º43'

1/2" 0.500 12.70 0º28' 0º31' 0º35' 0º40' 0º45' 0º47' 0º52' 0º57' 1º 3' 1º12' 1º16' 1º22' 1º29' 1º37'

17/32" 0.531 13.49 0º33' 0º38' 0º42' 0º44' 0º48' 0º53' 0º59' 1º 7' 1º11' 1º17' 1º24' 1º30'

9/16" 0.563 14.30 0º31' 0º36' 0º40' 0º42' 0º45' 0º50' 0º56' 1º 3' 1º 8' 1º12' 1º18' 1º25'

19/32" 0.594 15.09 0º29' 0º34' 0º38' 0º39' 0º43' 0º47' 0º53' 1º 0' 1º 4' 1º 9' 1º14' 1º20'

5/8" 0.625 15.88 0º28' 0º32' 0º36' 0º37' 0º41' 0º45' 0º50' 0º57' 1º 0' 1º 5' 1º10' 1º17'

11/16" 0.688 17.48 0º25' 0º29' 0º33' 0º34' 0º37' 0º41' 0º46' 0º51' 0º55' 0º59' 1º 4' 1º 9'

3/4" 0.750 19.05 0º23' 0º27' 0º30' 0º31' 0º34' 0º37' 0º42' 0º47' 0º50' 0º54' 0º58' 1º 3'

13/16" 0.813 20.65 0º25' 0º27' 0º29' 0º31' 0º35' 0º38' 0º43' 0º46' 0º50' 0º53' 0º58'

7/8" 0.875 22.23 0º23' 0º25' 0º27' 0º29' 0º32' 0º36' 0º40' 0º43' 0º46' 0º50' 0º54'

15/16" 0.938 23.83 0º21' 0º24' 0º25' 0º27' 0º30' 0º33' 0º37' 0º40' 0º43' 0º46' 0º50'

1" 1.000 25.40 0º20' 0º22' 0º23' 0º25' 0º28' 0º31' 0º35' 0º37' 0º40' 0º43' 0º47'

1.1/16" 1.063 27.00 0º19' 0º21' 0º22' 0º24' 0º26' 0º29' 0º33' 0º35' 0º38' 0º41' 0º44'

1.1/8" 1.125 28.58 0º18' 0º20' 0º21' 0º23' 0º25' 0º28' 0º31' 0º33' 0º36' 0º38' 0º42'

1.3/16" 1.188 30.18 0º17' 0º19' 0º20' 0º21' 0º24' 0º26' 0º29' 0º31' 0º34' 0º36' 0º39'

1.1/4" 1.250 31.75 0º16' 0º18' 0º19' 0º20' 0º22' 0º25' 0º28' 0º30' 0º32' 0º35' 0º37'

1.5/16" 1.313 33.35 0º15' 0º17' 0º18' 0º19' 0º21' 0º24' 0º26' 0º28' 0º30' 0º33' 0º36'

1.3/8" 1.375 34.93 0º14' 0º17' 0º17' 0º18' 0º20' 0º23' 0º25' 0º27' 0º29' 0º31' 0º34'

1.7/16" 1.438 36.53 0º19' 0º22' 0º24' 0º26' 0º28' 0º30' 0º32'

1.1/2" 1.500 38.10 0º18' 0º21' 0º23' 0º25' 0º27' 0º29' 0º31'

1.5/8" 1.625 41.28 0º21' 0º23' 0º24' 0º26' 0º29'

1.3/4" 1.750 44.45 0º20' 0º21' 0º22' 0º24' 0º27'

1.7/8" 1.875 47.63 0º18' 0º20' 0º21' 0º23' 0º25'

2" 2.000 50.80 0º17' 0º18' 0º20' 0º21' 0º23'

227 Airport Dr. • Joliet, IL 60431, USA • Toll Free: 888-289-7787 • Direct: 815-725-3310 • Fax: 815-725-3391 • sales@rsvptooling.com • www.rsvptooling.com

R
S

V
P

 To
o

ling, Inc.

Axial Thread Rolling

60

Axial
Thread Rolling

http://www.rsvptooling.com/
http://www.rsvptooling.com/
http://www.facebook.com/pages/RSVP-Tooling/219510938115893
http://twitter.com/RSVPTooling
http://www.linkedin.com/profile/view?id=149743343&authType=NAME_SEARCH&authToken=LkBm&locale=en_US&srchid=165b1133-e6e3-4acc-a9e5-c27a86a70636-0&srchindex=1&srchtotal=1055&goback=%2Efps_PBCK_bob+Perkins_*1_*1_*1_*1_*1_*1_*2_*1_Y_*1_*1_*1_false_1_R_*1_*51_*1_*51_true_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2&pvs=ps&trk=pp_profile_name_link
http://www.youtube.com/user/RSVPTooling
mailto:sales@rsvptooling.com
http://www.rsvptooling.com/


Lead Angles based on Basic Pitch Diameter
For UN Threads

Diameter Threads per inch

Inches mm 20 18 16 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4.5

No. 0 0.060 1.52

No. 1 0.073 1.85

No. 2 0.086 2.18

No. 3 0.099 2.51

No. 4 0.112 2.84

No. 5 0.125 3.18 9º46' 11º16' 13º18'

No. 6 0.138 3.51 8º35' 9º51' 11º30'

No. 8 0.164 4.17 6º55' 7º50' 9º10' 10º57' 12º 9' 13º36'

No. 10 0.190 4.83 5º47' 6º34' 7º36' 9º 1' 9º56' 11º 4'

No. 12 0.216 5.49 4º58' 5º37' 6º28' 7º39' 8º24' 9º19' 10º29'

1/4" 0.250 6.35 4º12' 4º43' 5º26' 6º23' 6º59' 7º43' 8º38' 9º47'

9/32" 0.281 7.14 3º40' 4º 9' 4º43' 5º32' 6º 3' 6º40' 7º26' 8º23'

5/16" 0.313 7.95 3º15' 3º40' 4º12' 4º53' 5º20' 5º52' 6º32' 7º20' 8º23' 9º46'

11/32" 0.344 8.74 2º51' 3º17' 3º46' 4º26' 4º46' 5º15' 5º49' 6º31' 7º26' 8º38'

3/8" 0.375 9.53 2º47' 3º 0' 3º24' 3º58' 4º20' 4º43' 5º15' 5º52' 6º40' 7º44'

13/32" 0.406 10.31 2º27' 2º44' 3º 7' 3º37' 3º47' 4º26' 4º46' 5º20' 6º 3' 6º59' 8º16' 10º 7'

7/16" 0.438 11.13 2º15' 2º31' 2º53' 3º20' 3º37' 3º58' 4º24' 4º53' 5º32' 6º23' 7º32' 9º10' 11º43'

15/32" 0.469 11.91 2º 5' 2º20' 2º40' 3º60' 3º21' 3º40' 4º 3' 4º30' 5º 6' 5º52' 6º55' 8º26' 10º40'

1/2" 0.500 12.70 1º57' 2º11' 2º29' 2º53' 3º 7' 3º24' 3º46' 4º12' 4º43' 5º26' 6º23' 7º44' 9º46' 11º16'

17/32" 0.531 13.49 1º50' 2º 3' 2º20' 2º41' 2º55' 3º12' 3º31' 3º57' 4º24' 5º 3' 5º56' 7º10' 9º 2' 10º 3'

9/16" 0.563 14.30 1º43' 1º55' 2º11' 2º31' 2º44' 3º 0' 3º17' 3º40' 4º 9' 4º44' 5º32' 6º40' 8º23' 9º37'

19/32" 0.594 15.09 1º38' 1º49' 2º 4' 2º23' 2º35' 2º49' 3º 6' 3º27' 3º59' 4º27' 5º12' 6º15' 7º50' 8º57'

5/8" 0.625 15.88 1º33' 1º43' 1º57' 2º15' 2º27' 2º40' 2º56' 3º15' 3º40' 4º11' 4º53' 5º52' 7º20' 8º23'

11/16" 0.688 17.48 1º24' 1º34' 1º46' 2º 2' 2º12' 2º24' 2º38' 2º56' 3º17' 3º46' 4º24' 5º14' 6º31' 7º26'

3/4" 0.750 19.05 1º16' 1º25' 1º37' 1º51' 2º 0' 2º11' 2º24' 2º40' 3º 0' 3º24' 3º58' 4º43' 5º52' 6º40'

13/16" 0.813 20.65 1º10' 1º18' 1º29' 1º42' 1º50' 2º 0' 2º12' 2º27' 2º44' 3º 7' 3º37' 4º20' 5º20' 6º 3'

7/8" 0.875 22.23 1º 5' 1º12' 1º22' 1º34' 1º42' 1º51' 2º 2' 2º15' 2º32' 2º53' 3º20' 3º28' 4º53' 5º32'

15/16" 0.938 23.83 1º 1' 1º 8' 1º16' 1º27' 1º35' 1º43' 1º54' 2º 5' 2º20' 2º40' 3º 6' 3º40' 4º30' 5º 6'

1" 1.000 25.40 0º57' 1º 3' 1º12' 1º22' 1º29' 1º37' 1º46' 1º57' 2º11' 2º29' 2º53' 3º24' 4º12' 4º44

1.1/16" 1.063 27.00 0º53' 0º59' 1º 7' 1º17' 1º24' 1º31' 1º39' 1º56' 2º 3' 2º20' 2º41' 3º12' 3º55' 4º24'

1.1/8" 1.125 28.58 0º50' 0º56' 1º 3' 1º13' 1º18' 1º25' 1º34' 1º43' 1º56' 2º11' 2º32' 3º 0' 3º40' 4º 8'

1.3/16" 1.188 30.18 0º47' 0º53' 1º 0' 1º 9' 1º14' 1º21' 1º28' 1º38' 1º49' 2º 4' 2º23' 2º49' 3º27' 3º53'

1.1/4" 1.250 31.75 0º45' 0º50' 0º57' 1º 5' 1º10' 1º16' 1º24' 1º33' 1º43' 1º57' 2º15' 2º40' 3º15' 3º40'

1.5/16" 1.313 33.35 0º43' 0º48' 0º54' 1º 2' 1º 7' 1º12' 1º19' 1º27' 1º38' 1º51' 2º 8' 2º31' 3º 6' 3º29'

1.3/8" 1.375 34.93 0º41' 0º45' 0º51' 0º59' 1º 4' 1º 9' 1º15' 1º24' 1º34' 1º46' 2º 2' 2º24' 2º56' 3º17'

1.7/16" 1.438 36.53 0º39' 0º43' 0º49' 0º56' 1º 1' 1º 6' 1º12' 1º20' 1º29' 1º41' 1º56' 2º17' 2º47' 3º 8'

1.1/2" 1.500 38.10 0º37' 0º42' 0º47' 0º54' 0º58' 1º 3' 1º 9' 1º16' 1º25' 1º36' 1º51' 2º11' 2º40' 3º 0'

1.5/8" 1.625 41.28 0º34' 0º38' 0º43' 0º50' 0º53' 0º58' 1º 4' 1º10' 1º18' 1º29' 1º42' 2º 0' 2º26' 2º44'

1.3/4" 1.750 44.45 0º32' 0º36' 0º40' 0º46' 0º50' 0º54' 0º59' 1º 5' 1º12' 1º22' 1º34' 1º52' 2º15' 2º31'

1.7/8" 1.875 47.63 0º30' 0º33' 0º37' 0º43' 0º46' 0º50' 0º55' 1º 1' 1º 8' 1º17' 1º28' 1º43' 2º 5' 2º20'

2" 2.000 50.80 0º28' 0º31' 0º35' 0º40' 0º43' 0º47' 0º51' 0º57' 1º 3' 1º11' 1º22' 1º37' 1º57' 2º11'
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Lead Angles based on Basic Pitch Diameter
For Metric Screw Threads M Profile

Diameter Pitch

mm inches 0.30 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.75 0.80 1.00 1.25

1.4 0.055 4º 32' 5º 26' 6º 22' 7º 22'

1.6 0.063 3º 53' 4º 38' 5º 26' 6º 15' 7º 7'

1.8 0.071 3º 24' 4º 3' 4º 44' 5º 26' 6º 9'

2.0 0.079 3º 2' 3º 36' 4º 11' 4º 48' 5º 26' 6º 46'

2.2 0.087 2º 44' 3º 14' 3º 45' 4º 18' 4º 51' 6º 1' 7º 17'

2.5 0.098 2º 22' 2º 48' 3º 15' 3º 43' 4º 11' 5º 10' 6º 13' 6º 46' 7º 20'

3.0 0.118 1º 57' 2º 18' 2º 40' 3º 2' 3º 24' 4º 11' 5º 0' 5º 26' 5º 52'

3.5 0.138 1º 39' 1º 57' 2º 15' 2º 33' 2º 52' 3º 31' 4º 11' 4º 32' 4º 53' 6º 22'

4.0 0.157 1º 26' 1º 41' 1º 57' 2º 13' 2º 29' 3º 2' 3º 36' 3º 53' 4º 11' 5º 26' 7º 7'

4.5 0.177 1º 16' 1º 30' 1º 43' 1º 57' 2º 11' 2º 40' 3º 9' 3º 24' 3º 40' 4º 44' 6º 9'

5.0 0.197 1º 8' 1º 20' 1º 32' 1º 45' 1º 57' 2º 22' 2º 48' 3º 2' 3º 15' 4º 11' 5º 26'

6.0 0.236 0º 57' 1º 6' 1º 16' 1º 26' 1º 36' 1º 57' 2º 18' 2º 29' 2º 40' 3º 24' 4º 23'

6.3 0.248 0º 54' 1º 3' 1º 12' 1º 22' 1º 32' 1º 51' 2º 11' 2º 21' 2º 31' 3º 13' 4º 9'

8.0 0.315 0º 42' 0º 49' 0º 57' 1º 4' 1º 11' 1º 26' 1º 41' 1º 49' 1º 57' 2º 29' 3º10'

10.0 0.394 0º 33' 0º 39' 0º 45' 1º 51' 0º 57' 1º 8' 1º 20' 1º 26' 1º 32' 1º 57' 2º 29'

12.0 0.472 0º 28' 0º 33' 0º 37' 0º 42' 0º 47' 0º 57' 1º 6' 1º 11' 1º 16' 1º 36' 2º 2'

14.0 0.551 0º 24' 0º 28' 0º 32' 0º 36' 0º 40' 0º 48' 0º 57' 1º 1' 1º 5' 1º 22' 1º 44'

16.0 0.630 0º 21' 0º 24' 0º 28' 0º 31' 0º 35' 0º 42' 0º 49' 0º 53' 0º 57' 1º 11' 1º 30'

18.0 0.709 0º 22' 0º 25' 0º 28' 0º 31' 0º 37' 0º 44' 0º 47' 0º 50' 1º 3' 1º 20'

20.0 0.787 0º 22' 0º 25' 0º 28' 0º 33' 0º 39' 0º 42' 0º 45' 0º 57' 1º 11'

22.0 0.866 0º 20' 0º 23' 0º 25' 0º 30' 0º 36' 0º 38' 0º 41' 0º 51' 1º 5'

24.0 0.945 0º 21' 0º 23' 0º 28' 0º 33' 0º 35' 0º 37' 0º 47' 0º 59'

27.0 1.063 0º 21' 0º 25' 0º 29' 0º 31' 0º 33' 0º 42' 0º 52'

30.0 1.181 0º 22' 0º 26' 0º 28' 0º 30' 0º 37' 0º 47'

33.0 1.299 0º 20' 0º 24' 0º 25' 0º 27' 0º 34' 0º 42'

36.0 1.417 0º 22' 0º 23' 0º 25' 0º 31' 0º 39'

39.0 1.535 0º 20' 0º 21' 0º 23' 0º 29' 0º 36'

42.0 1.654 0º 20' 0º 21' 0º 26' 0º 33'

45.0 1.772 0º 20' 0º 25' 0º 31'

48.0 1.890 0º 23' 0º 29'

52.0 2.047 0º 21' 0º 27'
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Lead Angles based on Basic Pitch Diameter
For Metric Screw Threads M Profile

Diameter Pitch

mm inches 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00

1.4 0.055

1.6 0.063

1.8 0.071

2.0 0.079

2.2 0.087

2.5 0.098

3.0 0.118

3.5 0.138

4.0 0.157

4.5 0.177

5.0 0.197 6º 46'

6.0 0.236 5º 26' 6º 32'

6.3 0.248 5º 7' 6º 9' 7º 15'

8.0 0.315 3º 53' 4º 38' 5º 26' 7º 7'

10.0 0.394 3º 2' 3º 36' 4º 11' 5º 26' 6º 46'

12.0 0.472 2º 29' 2º 56' 3º 24' 4º 23' 5º 26' 6º 32'

14.0 0.551 2º 6' 2º 29' 2º 52' 3º 41' 4º 32' 5º 26' 6º 22' 7º 22'

16.0 0.630 1º 49' 2º 9' 2º 29' 3º 10' 3º 53' 4º 38' 5º 26' 6º 15' 7º 7'

18.0 0.709 1º 36' 1º 54' 2º 11' 2º 47' 3º 24' 4º 3' 4º 44' 5º 26' 6º 9' 6º 55'

22.0 0.866 1º 18' 1º 32' 1º 46' 2º 14' 2º 44' 3º 14' 3º 45' 4º 18' 4º 51' 5º 26' 6º 1'

24.0 0.945 1º 11' 1º 24' 1º 36' 2º 2' 2º 29' 2º 56' 3º 24' 3º 53' 4º 23' 4º 54' 5º 26'

27.0 1.063 1º 3' 1º 14' 1º 25' 1º 48' 2º 11' 2º 35' 2º 59' 3º 24' 3º 50' 4º 16' 4º 44'

30.0 1.181 0º 57' 1º 6' 1º 16' 1º 36' 1º 57' 2º 18' 2º 40' 3º 2' 3º 24' 3º 47' 4º 11'

33.0 1.299 0º 51' 1º 0' 1º 9' 1º 27' 1º 46' 2º 5' 2º 24' 2º 44' 3º 4' 3º 24' 3º 45'

36.0 1.417 0º 47' 0º 55' 1º 3' 1º 20' 1º 36' 1º 54' 2º 11' 2º 29' 2º 47' 3º 5' 3º 24'

39.0 1.535 0º 43' 0º 51' 0º 58' 1º 13' 1º 29' 1º 44' 2º 0' 2º 16' 2º 33' 2º 50' 3º 7'

42.0 1.654 0º 40' 0º 47' 0º 54' 1º 8' 1º 22' 1º 36' 1º 51' 2º 6' 2º 21' 2º 37' 2º 52'

45.0 1.772 0º 37' 0º 44' 0º 50' 1º 3' 1º 16' 1º 30' 1º 43' 1º 57' 2º 11' 2º 25' 2º 40'

48.0 1.890 0º 35' 0º 41' 0º 47' 0º 59' 1º 11' 1º 24' 1º 36' 1º 49' 2º 2' 2º 15' 2º 29'

52.0 2.047 0º 32' 0º 38' 0º43' 0º 54' 1º 6' 1º 17' 1º 29' 1º 40' 1º 52' 2º 4' 2º 16'
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http://www.rsvptooling.com/
http://www.facebook.com/pages/RSVP-Tooling/219510938115893
http://twitter.com/RSVPTooling
http://www.linkedin.com/profile/view?id=149743343&authType=NAME_SEARCH&authToken=LkBm&locale=en_US&srchid=165b1133-e6e3-4acc-a9e5-c27a86a70636-0&srchindex=1&srchtotal=1055&goback=%2Efps_PBCK_bob+Perkins_*1_*1_*1_*1_*1_*1_*2_*1_Y_*1_*1_*1_false_1_R_*1_*51_*1_*51_true_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2_*2&pvs=ps&trk=pp_profile_name_link
http://www.youtube.com/user/RSVPTooling
http://www.rsvptooling.com/
mailto:sales@rsvptooling.com
http://www.rsvptooling.com/
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